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January 21, 2021 

John L. Munsch, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Co. 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601 

David MacGregor, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C 
Four Penn Center 
1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808 

Devin Ryan, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
17 North Second Street 
12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 

 

 
Re:  Joint Petition for Consolidation of Proceedings and Approval of the Phase IV 

Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan of Metropolitan Edison Company,  
Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company, and West Penn  
Power Company, Docket Nos. M-2020-3020820, M-2020-3020821, M-2020-3020822, 
M-2020-3020823  
 
CAUSE-PA Set I Responses to First Energy   

Counsel, 

Enclosed, please find Set I Interrogatory Responses of the Coalition for Affordable Utility 
Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) to First Energy, submitted on 
behalf of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania 
(CAUSE-PA) in the above noted proceeding. 
 
Pursuant to the Commission’s Emergency Order issued on March 20, 2020, and as indicated on 
the attached Certificate of Service, service on the parties was accomplished by email only.  
 

  Respectfully, 

  

John W. Sweet, Esq.  
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 
CC: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Via E-File)  
 Certificate of Service 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION  
  
                
  
Joint Petition for Consolidation of     :  Docket Nos.   M-2020-3020820  
Proceedings and Approval of the Phase IV   :     M-2020-3020821  
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan    :    M-2020-3020822  
of Metropolitan Edison Company,      :   M-2020-3020823 
Pennsylvania Electric Company,      :  
Pennsylvania Power Company, and West    :  
Penn Power Company       :  
 
 

Certificate of Service 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Set I Interrogatory Responses 
of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania 
(CAUSE-PA) to First Energy, upon the parties of record in the above captioned proceeding in 
accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 and consistent with the Commission’s 
Emergency Order issued on March 20, 2020.   

VIA Email Only 

John L. Munsch, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA 15601 
jmunsch@firstenergycorp.com  

David B. MacGregor, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C 
Four Penn Center 
1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808 
dmacgregor@postschell.com  

Christy Appleby, Esq. 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 
Aron J. Beatty, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
CAppleby@paoca.org  
DLawrence@paoca.org  
ABeatty@paoca.org  

 
Devin T. Ryan, Esq. 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
dryan@postschell.com 
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Joseph L. Vullo, Esq. 
Burke, Vullo, Reilly, Roberts 
1460 Wyoming Avenue 
Forty Fort, PA 18704 
JLVullo@aol.com  
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com  
 

 
Erin Fure, Esq. 
Sharon E. Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
efure@pa.gov  
swebb@pa.gov  

 
Susan E. Bruce, Esquire 
Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108 
SBruce@mcneeslaw.com  
CMincavage@mcneeslaw.com  
VKarandrikas@mcneeslaw.com  

 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire 
William E. Lehman, Esquire 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 
100 N. 10th Street 
P.O. Box 1778 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 
welehman@hmslegal.com  

 
 

 

  

 
Respectfully Submitted, 
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 
John W. Sweet, Esq., PA ID: 320182  
118 Locust Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
717-236-9486  
pulp@palegalaid.net 

January 21, 2021     
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